
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Lok Sabha

STARRED QUESTION NO. : 122

 ( TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 13th February 2025 )

ON-TIME PERFORMANCE OF AIRLINES

122.     MS MAHUA MOITRA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of on-time performance of all airlines in the country, airline-wise; and

(b) the details of safety records of all airlines in the country?

ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION      (Shri Kinjarapu Rammohan

Naidu)

(a) & (b): A statement is laid on the table of the House.

******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) & (B)

IN RESPECT OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 122

FOR REPLY ON 13.02.2025 REGARDING ON-TIME

PERFORMANCE OF AIRLINES ASKED BY MS MAHUA

MOITRA. (a) The airline wise On Time Performance (OTP) of major scheduled domestic airlines submitted by four metros airports (i.e. Delhi, Mumbai, Bangalore and Hyderabad) to DGCA (Directorate General of Civil Aviation) month wise for the year 2024 is placed at Annexure.   (b)

During the last 3 years i.e. from Jan 2022 to till date, there has been only one accident to aircraft involving scheduled airlines. To ensure the safe operation of aircraft, DGCA has a robust mechanism in place wherein the compliance of safety regulations are constantly monitored through surveillances, spot check and regulatory audits. In addition special audits are also carried out as per the risk perceived. Findings of audits, surveillances and spot checks are followed up with the concerned operator for compliance. The observations are closed after due verification. Further the compliance of the action taken by the operator is verified during the next audit/surveillance.

In case of any violations/non-compliance to regulations detected during audit/surveillance, enforcement action including financial penalty is imposed by the DGCA.


Annexure


On time Performance of Major Scheduled Airlines for year 2024


Note:


1. Vistara merged with Air India in the month of November, 2024


2. AIX Connect merged with Air India Express in the month of October, 2024


Airlines January February March April May June July August September October November December

Air Asia (AIX Connect) 60% 74% 83% 80% 75% 78% 70% 67% 70% - - -

Air India 48% 56% 72% 72% 68% 61% 57% 66% 68% 66% 59% 68%

Akasa Air 72% 73% 84% 89% 86% 79% 64% 71% 62% 67% 66% 63%

Alliance Air 51% 48% 49% 49% 59% 59% 52% 55% 54% 54% 59% 56%

Indigo 60% 73% 81% 76% 73% 76% 62% 66% 69% 72% 75% 73%

Spice Jet 38% 59% 64% 64% 61% 46% 29% 31% 30% 64% 63% 62%

Vistara 68% 67% 77% 76% 82% 79% 65% 69% 69% 71% 79% -

